

CHAMBER MATTER

Listed on: 30.01.2017

Court No.: 08

Item No.: 14

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 11206 of 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for disposal of appeal in terms of joint memo of appearance)

L. Geetha & Ors. ...Appellants

-Versus-

G. Sekar & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that Ms. N. Shoba, Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for disposal of appeal in terms of joint memo of compromise between the parties but memo of compromise not signed by respondent No.2. Counsel has on 16th December, 2016, filed a letter stating therein that respondent No.2 is no longer a necessary party in the matter. Copy of application alongwith letter dated 15th December, 2016 aforesaid is placed below with appeal paper books.

It is submitted that there are two respondents, who are represented by M/s. Rakesh K. Sharma and G. Balaji, Advocates.

Service of notice is complete.

Office report for direction in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

Dated this, the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate
Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac