

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A...../2017 in Civil Appeal No.11206/2011

L.GEETHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.SEKAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for joint memo of compromise between the parties)

Date : 23/01/2017 This application was mentioned today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Shri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application on 30.01.2017 before Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER