

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No(s)....

(for joint memo of compromise between the parties)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.11206/2011

L.GEETHA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

G.SEKAR & ANR

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter has been settled between the parties on 24.10.2016.

The Settlement Agreement is taken on record and the Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms thereof.

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI
30th JANUARY, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A... in Civil Appeal No(s). 11206/2011

L.GEETHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.SEKAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for joint memo of compromise between the parties)

Date : 30/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram.J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asai Thambi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter has been settled between the parties on 24.10.2016.

The Settlement Agreement is taken on record and the Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms thereof.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)